

RSA No. 62 of 2011-A

01.04.2017 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajit Jaswal, Advocate, vice counsel for
respondent No. 1 (a).

Ms. Leena Guleria, Advocate, vice counsel for
respondents No. 2 to 4.

CMP No. 1537 of 2017

The present application is maintained by the applicant/respondent No. 1(a), under order 22, Rule 10-A of the Code of Civil Procedure. Learned counsel for the applicant states that the application for deleting the name of deceased respondent No. 1(a) has already been moved by him, but the same is not on record.

Heard. As the factum of death has already been brought on record, the present application stands disposed of.

Let copy of the application filed by the learned counsel for respondent No. 1(a) be supplied to the learned counsel for the respondents No. 2 to 4, during the course of the day. List after two weeks.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

1st April, 2017
(raman)

