

RSA No. 62 of 2011.

02.05.2017. Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.1 (a).

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 4.

CMP No. 1986 of 2017

Allowed, as prayed for. The name of legal representative of respondent No.1(a) Shakuntla, is ordered to be deleted from the array of the respondents subject to all just exceptions. Application stands disposed of.

May 2, 2017.
(GR)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge