

RSA No. 52 of 2007 a/w RSA No.
62 of 2011

30.7.2021 Present: Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the appellants in RSA No. 52 of 2007 and for the respondents in RSA No. 62 of 2011.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate for the appellant in RSA No. 62 of 2011 and for the respondent in RSA No. 52 of 2007.

(through video conference)

Heard in part. For continuation, list on

13.9.2021, through physical mode.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

30th July, 2021
(kck)