

RSA No. 52 of 2007 a/w
RSA No. 62 of 2011

RSA No. 52 of 2007

29.11.2021 Present: Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajit Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Arun K Verma, Advocate vice Ms. Anaida Kuthiala, Advocate, for the respondent.

RSA No. 62 of 2011

Mr. Arun K Verma, Advocate vice Ms. Anaida Kuthiala, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ajit Jaswal, Advocate for respondent No.1 (a).

None for respondents No.2 to 4.

RSA No. 52 of 2007 a/w
RSA No. 62 of 2011

Mr. Arun Kumar Verma, Advocate appearing vice Ms. Anaida Kuthiala, Advocate prays for adjournment on the ground that learned arguing counsel Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate, is busy in addressing arguments before a Co-ordinate Bench of this Court. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List after four weeks.

29th November, 2021
(Priti)

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.