

Gajender Singh (since deceased) through his legal representatives Vs. Rajinder Singh.

***RSA No. 52 of 2007 along with
RSA No. 62 of 20211***

RSA No. 52 of 2007

21.2.2022 Present: Mr.Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms.Amita Chandel, Advocate, vice Ms.Anaida Kuthiala, Advocate, for the respondent.

RSA No. 62 of 2011

Ms.Amita Chandel, Advocate, vice Ms.Anaida Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No. 1(a).

None for respondents No. 2 to 4.

RSA No. 52 of 2007 & RSA No. 62 of 2011

Learned arguing counsel Mr.Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate is not available today on account of personal difficulty. On request made on his behalf, matter is adjourned.

List after four weeks.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***21st February, 2022
(Keshav)***