

***Gajender Singh (since deceased) through his LRs Vs.
Rajinder Singh.***

***RSA No. 52 of 2007 alongwith
RSA No. 62 of 2011***

RSA No. 52 of 2007

1.4.2022 Present: Mr.Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms.Amita Chandel, Advocate, vice Ms.Anaida Kuthiala, Advocate, for the respondent.

RSA No. 62 of 2011

Ms.Amita Chandel, Advocate, vice Ms.Anaida Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.,Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No. 1(b)

None for respondents No. 2 to 4, though represented by Mr.G.R. Palsra, Advocate.

None for respondent No. 5.

RSA No. 62 of 2011

Respondent No. 5 stands duly served, but there is no representation on his behalf, hence he is proceeded against ex parte.

RSA No. 52 of 2007 & RSA No. 62 of 2011

List after four weeks.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***1st April, 2022
(Keshav)***