

***Gajender Singh (since deceased) through his LRs Vs.
Rajinder Singh.***

***RSA No. 52 of 2007 alongwith
RSA No. 62 of 2011***

RSA No. 52 of 2007

20.10.2022 Present: Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Advocate with Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate for the respondent.

RSA No. 62 of 2011

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Advocate with Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.1(b).

Mr. Panku Chaudhary, Advocate vice Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 4.

Respondents No. 5 is proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 01.04.2022.

***RSA No. 52 of 2007 & RSA No. 62 of 2011
alongwith CMP No. 12074 of 2018 in RSA No. 52
of 2007***

As jointly prayed, list for final hearing on **15.11.2022**.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

20th October, 2022
(subhash)