

Gajender Singh (deceased) through LRs Vs. Rajinder Singh

RSA No. 52 of 2007 alongwith RSA No. 62 of 2011

RSA No. 52 of 2007

23.3.2023 Present: Mr.Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Ajit Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, alongwith Ms.Ankita, Advocate, for the respondent.

RSA No. 62 of 2011

Mr.Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, alongwith Ms.Ankita, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Ajit Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for respondent No. 1(b).

Mr.G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 4.

Respondent No. 5 is proceeded ex parte vide order dated 1.4.2022.

RSA No. 52 of 2007 & RSA No. 62 of 2011 alongwith CMP No. 12074 of 2018 in RSA No. 52 of 2007

List on **15th May, 2023**, as prayed.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

23rd March, 2023
(Keshav)