

Gajender Singh (deceased) through LRs. Vs. Rajinder Singh

RSA No.52 of 2007 alongwith RSA No.62 of 2011

15.05.2023 Present Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, for the respondent.

RSA No.62 of 2011

Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.1(b).

Mr. G.R.Palsra, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 4.

Learned counsel representing the parties state that both the appeals are required to be heard separately. In view of the above, both the appeals are delinked and are ordered to be listed for hearing separately.

List after four weeks.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

May 15,2023
(shankar)