

Ranjeet Singh and others vs. Shakuntla and others

RSA No. 62 of 2011

26.06.2023 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Anaida Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Ajit Jaswal, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta Advocate, for respondent No.1(b).
None for respondents No. 2 to 4.

Learned vice counsel for respondent No.1(b) prays for an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is not available today.

As prayed for, list on 07.08.2023.

June 26, 2023
(subhash)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge