

Gajender Singh (deceased) through LRs
Vs.
Rajinder Singh

RSA No.52 of 2007
a/w RSA No.62 of 2011

29.04.2024

Present: Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate for the
appellants.

Ms. Ankita, Advocate, vice Ms. Amita Chandel,
Advocate for the respondents.

For hearing, to come up on 17.06.2024.

April 29, 2024
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

(Virender Singh)
Judge