

**Gajender Singh (deceased) through LRs Vs. Rajinder Singh**

**RSA No.52 of 2007 a/w RSA No.62 of 2011**

17.06.2024 Present: Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the appellants.  
Mr. Jia Lal Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate for the respondents.

In view of the request made by learned vice counsel appearing for the appellants, list on **22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2024.**

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

June 17, 2024<sub>(ps)</sub>