

**Gajender Singh (deceased) through LRs vs. Rajinder Singh a/w
connected matter**

RSA No.52 of 2007 with RSA No.62 of 2011

RSA No.52 of 2007

30.05.2026 Present: Mr.Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

RSA No.62 of 2011

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.1(a).

Ms. Priyanka Advocate vice Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 4.

None for respondent No.5.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list
after three weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

May 30, 2026
(vt)