

Gajender Singh (deceased) through LRs vs. Rajinder Singh a/w connected matter

RSA No. 52/2007 a/w RSA No. 62/2011

20.6.2026

Present: Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellants in RSA No. 52/2007 and for respondent No.1(a) in RSA No. 62/2011.

Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondent in RSA No. 52/2007 and for the appellants in RSA No. 62/20211.

Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, prays for and is granted an adjournment on the ground that there is bereavement in the family of Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, learned Senior Advocate. At her request, list after two weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

20.6.2026
(pankaj)