

Gajender Singh (deceased) through LRs vs. Rajinder Singh a/w connected matter

RSA No.52 of 2007 a/w RSA No.62 of 2011

22.08.2026 Present: None for the parties.

List again.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

August 22, 2026
(vt)